No. 594, A.]

[Published July 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 512.

AN ACT to amend 20.33 (4) and (10) of the statutes, relating to vocational rehabilitation, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.33 (4) and (10) of the statutes are amended to read:
20.33 (4) Annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1949, * * * \$175,000 as state
aid, and in addition thereto all moneys received from the federal government for this
purpose, for the promotion * * * and operation * * * of a program of vocational
rehabilitation of persons disabled in industry or otherwise, * * and for any other
approach reasonable in approximation of section 41.71. Of this appropriation purposes necessary in carrying out the provisions of section 41.71. Of this appropriation there is allotted for the following purposes:

1950-1951 1949-1950 handicapped and homebound persons, and others, * * * and for any other purposes necessary in carrying out the provisions of section 41.71 (12). Of this appropriation

there is allotted for the following purposes: 1949-1950 1950-1951 Materials and expense......\$45,000 \$ 45,000

Approved July 19, 1949.